Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Obstruct means

Mustafa Kamal Sailed on the 15th May,.............cc...... for the north east coast of Anatolia.

The Grand National Assembly sitting in Ankara will preside over the destiny of

A government formed from the old liberals was in power in

The armies of the democracies had been

conquerors and delivers.

There were some remnants of the Ottoman army.

The machinery of the government was by orders from the Allies.

It was the 17th of November 1922, a British motor................. drew up at a side door of the
palace where Mehmet was staying.

Mehmet IV could see no other way to regain the provinces than by subtlety.

Disband means

It was

that the Turks were growing bolder.

The elaborate modes (ways) of address and flowery phrases were out of place.

It was that the Turks were steadily growing holder.

The idea of signing a treaty based on these

was not acceptable

Consternation means

Answers Choice

A
. educate
. oppose
. sympathise

CO®m>r DOW P CUOWP DOWP UOWr UOTP DOWP UOWP U0Wr D0Wr U0WP DOWP U0TP UOmP 00w

instruct

1619
1719
1819
1919

Europe
Turkey

. Turkamanistan
. Tajikistan

Lzmir
Ankara
Istanbul
Troy

Labelled
Called

. scanctioned

Hailed as

. Troops left behind
. Main parts

. Central parts

. Subdivisions

Superseded
Pushed aside
Removed

Set aside

Cab
Jeep
Ambulance

. Helicopter

Planning
Mischief

. Trickiness

Cleverness

gather
disperse

. rearrange
. recollect

apparent
meaningful

. significant

useful

Perfect

Artistic

Complex and detailed
Literary

Sure
Decided

. Accepted

Apparent

matters

terms
items

. situations

fear
peace
complacence

. construction



16

17

18

19

20

At Amisa Mustafa Kamal met Ali..............ccccce..... the commander of a small army centered on
Ankara.

Coup of eat means.

He inaugurated construction schemes both for railways and motor

He set up a committee for the of he language by substituting genuine Turkish
words

All orders form there are automatically null and void.

>

o0

cow

Ow» UOw

Bay
Arsalan

. Mehmet

. Cooperation
. Detention

Detour

buses
cars

. tractors

. defilement
B.
. estrangement

complication

. Suspended

. Rejected
. Questioned



