

## English Fsc Part 2 Chapter 15 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Obstruct means	A. instruct B. educate <b>C. oppose</b> D. sympathise
2	Mustafa Kamal Sailed on the 15th May,..... for the north east coast of Anatolia.	A. 1619 B. 1719 <b>C. 1819</b> D. 1919
3	The Grand National Assembly sitting in Ankara will preside over the destiny of _____	A. Europe <b>B. Turkey</b> C. Turkamanistan D. Tajikistan
4	A government formed from the old liberals was in power in _____	A. Izmir B. Ankara <b>C. Istanbul</b> D. Troy
5	The armies of the democracies had been _____ conquerors and deliverers.	A. Labelled B. Called C. sanctioned <b>D. Hailed as</b>
6	There were some <u>remnants</u> of the Ottoman army.	A. Troops left behind B. Main parts C. Central parts D. Subdivisions
7	The machinery of the government was _____ by orders from the Allies.	A. Superseded B. Pushed aside C. Removed D. Set aside
8	It was the 17th of November 1922, a British motor..... drew up at a side door of the palace where Mehmet was staying.	A. Cab B. Jeep <b>C. Ambulance</b> D. Helicopter
9	Mehmet IV could see no other way to regain the provinces than by <u>subtlety</u> .	A. Planning B. Mischief <b>C. Trickiness</b> D. Cleverness
10	Disband means _____	A. gather <b>B. disperse</b> C. rearrange D. recollect
11	It was _____ that the Turks were growing bolder.	<b>A. apparent</b> B. meaningful C. significant D. useful
12	The elaborate modes (ways) of address and flowery phrases were out of place.	A. Perfect B. Artistic <b>C. Complex and detailed</b> D. Literary
13	It was _____ that the Turks were steadily growing bolder.	A. Sure B. Decided C. Accepted <b>D. Apparent</b>
14	The idea of signing a treaty based on these _____ was not acceptable	A. matters <b>B. terms</b> C. items D. situations
15	Consternation means _____	<b>A. fear</b> B. peace C. complacence D. construction

---

16	At Amisa Mustafa Kamal met Ali..... the commander of a small army centered on Ankara.	A. Faut B. Bay C. Arsalan D. Mehmet
17	Coup of eat means.	A. Revolt B. Cooperation C. Detention D. Detour
18	He inaugurated construction schemes both for railways and motor _____	A. buses B. cars C. tractors D. roads
19	He set up a committee for the _____ of he language by substituting genuine Turkish words	A. defilement B. complication C. estrangement D. purification
20	All orders form there are automatically <u>null and void.</u>	A. Suspended B. Invalid C. Rejected D. Questioned

---